



2026:HHC:23200

RSA No. 56/2008

14.12.2009

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B. S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1

Let fresh steps for service of respondent No.29 be taken within 3 days. Issue notice returnable for 4.3.2010.

CMP No.873/2009

Reply be filed by the appearing respondent within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Till next date, the operation/execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated 26.8.2008 passed by the Addl. District Judge, Fast Track Court, Shimla, in Civil Appeal No.1-R/13 of 2007/04, is stayed.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.**

**December 14, 2009
(rana)**