



2026:HHC:23200

**RSA No. 56 of 2008**

24.11.2016      Present:--      Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate, for appellant.

Mr. B.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of appellant and seeks time to file power of attorney. Be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge.**

**24<sup>nd</sup> November, 2016**  
*Anant Parihar*