



2026:HHC:23200

**RSA No. 56 of 2008**

**22.4.2017**      **Present:** Mr.B.S. Ranjan, Advocate, vice Mr.Sunil Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.B.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. B.S. Ranjan, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.Sunil Chauhan, Advocate seeks further time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant, as it could not be filed for change in management committee of appellant. On his request, one but last opportunity of four weeks' is granted to file Power of Attorney. List thereafter.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

**22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2017**  
***(KRS)***