



2026:HHC:23200

**RSA No. 56 of 2008**

**09.05.2018**

**Present:** Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsels for the parties, seek time to take latest instructions. Allowed. List after **eight weeks'**, as prayed.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> May, 2018**  
(reena)



2026:HHC:23200