



2026:HHC:23200

**RSA No. 56 of 2008**

11.09.2018

Present: Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, vice Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of the learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list after four weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> September, 2018**  
*(wirender)*