



2026:HHC:23200

RSA No. 56 of 2008

29.10.2018 Present: Ms.Srishti Verma, Advocate, proxy counsel for the appellant.

Ms.Kamlesh Kumar, Advocate, proxy counsel, for respondents.

List on **20th December, 2018**, as prayed.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

29th October, 2018
(KRS)