



2026:HHC:23200

RSA No. 56 of 2008

15.7.2019 **Present:** Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned arguing counsel for the appellant is not available during post lunch session, therefore, as requested, which is not opposed, adjourned for four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

15th July, 2019
(Keshav)