



2026:HHC:23200

RSA No. 56 of 2008

21.8.2019 **Present:** Ms.Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Pardeep Sharma, Advocate, vice Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

On request of learned vice counsel appearing for the parties, on the ground that original counsel as well as learned arguing counsel are busy in conducting cases in other Courts, adjourned for three weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

21st August, 2019
(Keshav)