



2026:HHC:23200

RSA No. 56 of 2008

18.09.2019 Present: Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Advocate, vice Kanwar Bhpinder Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during preparation for the arguments it is found that record is not complete as some portion of the evidence is not available therein. As such, he prays for an adjournment, which is not opposed.

As prayed for, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

September 18, 2019
(Purohit)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge