



2026:HHC:23200

RSA No. 56 of 2008

05.11.2019

Present: None for the appellant.

Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant. However, instead of passing an adverse order, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 5, 2019
(Purohit)