



2026:HHC:23200

***RSA No. 56 of 2008 with CO No.
252 of 2008***

27.10.2021 Present: Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate for the appellant/non-Cross Objector.

Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate for the
respondents/cross objectors in Cross objectors.

List on ***1st December, 2021***, as prayed.

**October 27, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**