



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor (Matha Thor) vs. Ramesh Kumar & others

RSA No.56 of 2008 alongwith CO No.252 of 2008

05.04.2023 Present: Mr.Kaushal Mungta, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant/non-cross objector.

None for the respondents/cross objectors.

On request of learned counsel for the appellant/non-cross objector, matters are adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 5, 2023
(Purohit)