



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor Versus Ramesh Kumar & Ors.

RSA No.56 of 2008 with
C.O. No.252 of 2008

26.06.2023 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the
appellant/non-cross objector.

Mr. Abhay Karan Singh, Advocate vice Kanwar
Bhupender Singh, Advocate, for the respondents/
cross objectors.

List on **07.08.2023**, as prayed for.

June 26, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge