



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor Vs. Ramesh Kumar & others

RSA No. 56/2008 with C.O. No. 252/2008

07.08.2023 Present: None for appellant/non-cross objector.

Mr. Mohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate, for the respondents/cross objectors.

None has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant/non-cross objector despite repeated calls. Hence, in the interest of justice, list on 16th September, 2023.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

August 07, 2023
(Nisha)