



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor Vs. Rameshh Kumar & Others

RSA No.56 of 2008 with C.O. No.252 of 2008

23.04.2024 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate for the
appellant/non-objector.

Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate for the
respondents/cross-objector.

List for hearing on **11th June, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 23, 2024_(ps)