



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor Vs. Ramesh Kumar & Ors.

RSA No.56 of 2008
a/w C.O. No.252 of 2008

11.06.2024

Present: Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant/non-cross objector.

Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate for the respondents/cross-objectors.

In view of the request, made by learned vice counsel, appearing for the respondents/cross-objectors, adjourned to 09.07.2024 for hearing.

June 11, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge