



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor vs. Ramesh Kumar & Ors.

**RSA No. 56 of 2008 a/w C.O.
No.252 of 2008**

09.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate vice
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant/non-cross objector.

Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate, for
the respondents/ cross-objectors.

In view of request made by learned vice
counsel appearing for the appellant, list for final
hearing on 27.08.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 09, 2024
(veena)