



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor vs. Ramesh Kumar & others

RSA No. 56 of 2008 a/w CO No.
252 of 2008

27.8.2024

Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents has
intimated that respondents No. 7 and 8 have died
during the pendency of the appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks
time to have instructions.

List on 17.9.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

27th August, 2024
(kck)