



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor vs. Ramesh Kumar & Ors.

RSA No.56 of 2008

a/w C.O No.252 of 2008

06.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant/non-cross objector.

Mr. Yashvardhan Singh Advocate, vice Mr. Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate, for respondents/cross objectors No.1 to 6.

Respondents No.7 and 8 are stated to have expired.

Consequential steps for bringing on record LRs. of respondents No.7 and 8 not taken. Needful be done, within a period of four weeks, from today.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 06, 2024
(subhash)