



RSA-56 of 2008

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, vice counsel for the appellant.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 7-Sh. Gaje Singh and respondent No. 8-Sh. Sunder Singh have been taken by filing CMPs(M) No. 2058 of 2024 & 2059 of 2024.

CMP(M) No. 2058 of 2024

The application has been filed under Order 22 Rules 4, 9 & 11, CPC read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act for bringing on record LRs of respondent No. 7-Sh. Gaje Singh.

As per averments made in Para 2 of the application, respondent No. 7 has died leaving behind following LRs:-

7(a)-Sh. Bhupinder @ Lalu, son.

7(b)-Sh. Ajay Kumar, son.

As per report of the Scrutiny Section, the said application is barred by 14 years, 11 months and 13 days. Let notice of the said application be issued to proposed LRs as above, on taking steps within one week, for 10.03.2025.



2026:HHC:23200

CMP(M) No. 2059 of 2024

The application has been filed under Order 22 Rules 4, 9 & 11, CPC read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act for bringing on record LRs of respondent No. 8-Sh. Sunder Singh.

As per averments made in Para 2 of the application, respondent No. 7 has died leaving behind following LRs :-

8(a)-Smt. Meera Devi, wife.

8(b)-Sh. Avinash, son.

As per report of the Scrutiny Section, the said application is barred by 2 years, 7 months and 12 days. Let notice of the said application be issued to proposed LRs as above, on taking steps within one week, for 10.03.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.01.2025

(Vriti)