



RSA-56 of 2008

23.04.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, vice counsel for appellant.
Mr. Kanwar Bhupinder Singh, Advocate for proposed LR's No. 7(a) and 7(b) and 8(a) and 8(b).

Notices issued to proposed LR's No. 7(a) and 7(b) in CMP(M) No. 2058 of 2024 and proposed LR's No. 8(a) and 8(b) in CMP(M) No. 2059 of 2024 have been received back after validly served. However, Mr. Kanwar Bhupinder Singh (HIM/44/1987), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of aforesaid proposed LR's and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of these proposed LR's, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.04.2025

(Vriti)