



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor vs. Ramesh Kumar and others

**RSA No.56 of 2008 a/w
C.O. No. 252 of 2008**

27.05.2025 Present:

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant/non cross objector.

Mr. Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate, for respondents/cross objectors No. 1 to 6.

Respondents No. 7 & 8 are stated to have expired.

CMP(M) Nos. 2058 and 2059 of 2024

Reply, if any, on behalf of the legal heirs be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

27th May, 2025
Tarun