



2026:HHC:23200

Mandir Thor Vs. Ramesh Kumar and Others.

RSA No.56 of 2008 a/w
CO No.252 of 2008

07.07.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant/non-cross objector.

Mr. Kanwar Bhupender Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6/cross objectors and for proposed LRs of deceased respondents No.7 and 8.

CMP(M) Nos.2058 and 2059 of 2024

Reply(ies) on behalf of the non-applicants and legal heirs of deceased respondents No.7 and 8, be positively filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of legal heirs of deceased respondents No.7 and 8, stands filed in the Registry, if not filed, then the same be filed within four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

07th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)