



2026:HHC:23200

**Mandir Thor vs. Ramesh Kumar and Ors.**

**RSA No. 56 of 2008 a/w CO No. 252 of 2008**

**28.02.2026**      **Present:**Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant/non-cross objector.

None for the respondents.

At the request of learned Senior counsel for the appellant/non-cross objector, list the matter after three weeks.

**( Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

**February 28, 2026**  
**( veena)**